# FIRST NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE *TSAWWASSEN FIRST NATION ELECTION ACT* (2009) AND *REGULATIONS*.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE **TSAWWASSEN FIRST NATION EXECUTIVE COUNCIL** HAS CALLED AN ELECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE **ELECTION ACT (2009)** AND **REGULATIONS**, FOR THE PURPOSE OF ELECTING ONE (1) CHIEF AND TWELVE (12) LEGISLATORS TO FORM THE TSAWWASSEN GOVERNMENT ON WEDNESDAY APRIL 10, 2013 FOR NOT MORE THAN A 3 YEAR TERM.

## **NOTICE OF VOTING PLACE**

TSAWWASSEN FIRST NATION
RECREATION CENTRE
1929 TSAWWASSEN DRIVE, TSAWWASSEN B.C.

WEDNESDAY APRIL 10, 2013 9:00 AM TO 8:00 PM

## **OFFICIAL REGISTERED ELIGIBLE VOTERS LIST**

In accordance with the *Election Act (2009)* all eligible Tsawwassen First Nation Members entitled to Vote in this Election shall be listed in the *Official Registered Eligible Voters List*. A copy of the *Official Registered Eligible Voters List* shall be posted in a public place and available for inspection at:

#### TSAWWASSEN FIRST NATION ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

Questions or inquiries regarding the *Official Registered Eligible Voters List* should be directed to the Electoral Officer.

### **WWW.TFN-ELECTIONS.CA**

For the latest election related information, downloadable forms, election regulations, notices, and to contact the Electoral Officer – please visit the Tsawwassen First Nation elections website above or through the contact information below.

## LAWRENCE LEWIS, ELECTORAL OFFICER

Ph/Txt: **250 889-1582** Fax: **250 384-5416** Email: **lewis.l@telus.net** 110-174 Wilson St, Suite 118, Victoria, BC V9A 7N7